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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Executive Summary

The Graduating Students Exit Survey provides important information about graduates’ evaluation of Southern
University at Baton Rouge (SUBR) programs and their plans following graduation. Results of the survey reported
below represent valid responses to series of items related to demographics, plans following graduation, additional
education plans, educational experiences at SUBR and general satisfaction with the environment and services
(Academic Services, Administrative Services and Student Affairs).

Demographics

For the Spring 2023 school year, 327 graduates of Southern University at Baton Rouge participated in Graduating
Student Exit Survey. The following demographic highlights provide a snapshot of SUBR graduates. Further details
are available in Table 1.

Demographic Highlights
e 70.0% were undergraduate students and 30.0% were graduate students
o 73.4% were female and 26.6% were male
e 87.8% identifies themselves as Black
90.2% indicated they were US citizens
79.5% indicated they were residents of Louisiana
75.5% of the undergraduates were age 25 or under
67.2% of undergraduate originally enrolled at SUBR
e 98.0% of the graduate students received their baccalaureate degree from SUBR
e 9.6% of undergraduates attended SUBR for more than 6 years
e 44.1% of undergraduate students and 18.4% of graduate students were active in Student
Organizations
e 54.4% worked more than 20 hours per week (54.6% undergraduate and 54.1% graduate)
e 56.9% did not engage in co-op or internships (52.0% undergraduate and 68.4% graduate)

Plans Following Graduation

Many Southern University graduates have obtained a job prior to graduation. While 17.7% will continue working
in jobs held before graduation, 25.1% will work jobs recently obtained. Additionally, 15.0% indicated they would
continue their education before working. The graduates tend to pursue opportunities that are directly related to
their major course of study (60.9%) and that are within the state of Louisiana (70.3%).

Plans of Undergraduates
e 27.9% had obtained job prior to graduation
e 30.6% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
e 18.8% planned to continue their education before working
e 58.1% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
e 71.2% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
=  65.1% Master’s degree
= 21.8% Doctoral degree
= 31.0% at SUBR; 37.1% Out of State; 8.3% at LSU-BR

Prepared by Dr. Berdikul Qushim
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Plans of Graduate Students

Career Services

18.4% had obtained job prior to graduation
33.7% were seeking employment at the time of graduation
6.1% planned to continue their education before working
67.3% had obtained or were seeking a job that is directly related to their major
26.5% planned to seek advanced degrees in the future
= 55.1% Doctoral Degree; 8.2% Professional Degree
= 51.0% at SUBR; 20.4% Out of State; 5.1% at LSU-BR

92.4% of the graduates indicated they did not use Career Services (90.9% undergraduate and
95.1% graduate students)

95.9% indicated Career Services did not help them obtain their job

67.8% offered neutral feelings concerning their satisfaction with Career Service; 15.2% were
satisfied; 8.8% were very satisfied

32.2% indicated the reason they did not use Career Services was that they already had jobs
23.4% listed “Other” as the reason they did not use Career Services

25.1% indicated they did not know about Career Services

Additional details are also available for the University and for the various colleges and schools in this book.

Positive Evaluation Highlights

Education experience items with total mean scores above 4.0 (8 of 9 items):

Education Experience Mean
Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession 4.17
Developed the ability to express myself effectively through speaking 4.15
Developed the ability to write effectively 411
Acquired a basic knowledge in the liberal arts (humanities, social sciences,

and natural sciences) 4.05
Felt academically challenged 4.03
Would recommend Southern University to prospective students 4.03
Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field 4.03
Developed multicultural and global perspectives 4.00

Prepared by Dr. Berdikul Qushim



Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

= Academic services items with total mean scores above 3.0 (4 of 9 items):

Academic Services Mean
John B. Cade Library 3.70
Bookstore 3.62
Academic Advising in Department 3.54
Library Services within Professional Schools/Academic Units 3.05
= Administrative services items with total mean scores above 3.0 (7 of 11 items):
Administrative Services Mean
Admissions 3.67
Registration 3.54
Graduation check-out instructions and procedures 3.36
Fee payment process 3.31
Bursar Office services 3.24
Condition and maintenance of University Grounds 3.17
Overall Campus Safety and Security 3.12
Overall Classroom Conditions 3.02
= Student Affairs offerings with mean scores at or above 3.0 (0 of 11 items):
Student Affairs Item Mean
Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 3.13
Areas for improvement
Areas for Improvement Item Mean
Departmental Computer Services 2.96
Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 2.95
Computer Center Services 2.94
Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 2.94
University Police Department 2.92
Student Health Services 2.89
Cafeteria Food Services 2.81
Intramural and Recreational Facilities 2.75
Intramural and Recreational Programs 2.69
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Parking

Student Yearbook

Health Education and Awareness Programs
Student Newspaper

University Counseling Center

Graduate School Office

Residence Life and Housing Services

International Student Advisory Services

Prepared by Dr. Berdikul Qushim
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2.54
2.48
2.47
2.39
2.37
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Biographical/Enrollment Data

1. Gender Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Female 240 73.4 73.4 169 73.8 73.8 71 72.4 72.4
Male 87 26.6 26.6 60 26.2 26.2 27 27.6 27.6
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
2. Race Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Black 287 87.8 87.8 219 95.6 95.6 68 69.4 69.4
White 14 43 43 3 1.3 1.3 11 11.2 11.2
Other 26 8.0 8.0 7 3.1 3.1 19 19.4 19.4
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
3. Citizenship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
us 295 90.2 90.2 226 98.7 98.7 69 70.4 70.4
Other 32 9.8 9.8 3 1.3 1.3 29 29.6 29.6
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
4. Residence Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Louisiana 260 79.5 79.5 179 78.2 78.2 81 827 82.7
Non-resident 67 20.5 20.5 50 21.8 21.8 17 17.3 17.3
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
5. Current Age Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number %  Valid % Number %  Valid % Number % Valid %
<=22 100 30.6 30.6 94 41.0 41.0 6 6.1 6.1
23-25 103 315 31.5 79 34.5 34.5 24 24.5 245
26-28 35 10.7 10.7 20 8.7 8.7 15 15.3 15.3
29-31 22 6.7 6.7 11 4.8 4.8 11 11.2 11.2
32-34 14 43 4.3 8 35 3.5 6 6.1 6.1
>=35 53 16.2 16.2 17 7.4 7.4 36 36.7 36.7
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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6. Current Status Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Undergraduate 229 70.0 70.0 229 100.0 100.0
Graduate 98 30.0 30.0 98 100.0 100.0
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
7a. Undergrad/pursuing degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Originally enroll at SUBR 177 541 69.1 154 67.2 67.2 23 235 85.2
Transfer from 2-yr college 34 10.4 13.3 33 14.4 14.4 1 1.0 3.7
Transfer from university 45 13.8 17.6 42 18.3 18.3 3 3.1 11.1
Total 256 78.3  100.0 229 100.0 100.0 27 27.6  100.0
Missing 71 21.7 71 72.4
7b. Graduate only-Undergrad Total Undergraduate Graduate
degree From

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Southern University 140 42.8 72.2 97 424 98.0 43 43.9 45.3
Another Institution 54 16.5 27.8 2 .9 2.0 52 53.1 54.7
Total 194 59.3  100.0 99 43.2 100.0 95 96.9 100.0
Missing 133 40.7 130 56.8 3 3.1
8. Years attended SUBR Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
One 12 3.7 37 1 0.4 0.4 11 11.2 11.2
Two 73 22.3 22.3 17 7.4 7.4 56 57.1 57.1
Three 36 11.0 11.0 29 12.7 12.7 7 7.1 7.1
Four 85 26.0 26.0 80 34.9 34.9 5 5.1 5.1
Five 62 19.0 19.0 58 25.3 25.3 4 4.1 4.1
Six 29 8.9 8.9 22 9.6 9.6 7 7.1 7.1
More than six 30 9.2 9.2 22 9.6 9.6 8 8.2 8.2
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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9. Estimated cumulative GPA Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
3.75-4.00 70 214 214 14 6.1 6.1 56 571 57.1
3.50-3.74 55 16.8 16.8 35 15.3 15.3 20 20.4 20.4
3.25-3.49 46 14.1 14.1 34 14.8 14.8 12 12.2 12.2
3.00-3.24 67 20.5 20.5 60 26.2 26.2 7 7.1 7.1
2.75-2.99 55 16.8 16.8 54 23.6 23.6 1 1.0 1.0
2.50-2.74 31 9.5 9.5 30 13.1 13.1 1 1.0 1.0
2.25-2.49 3 0.9 0.9 2 0.9 0.9 1 1.0 1.0
2.00-2.24
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
10. Colleges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
gg:zﬂem‘:rg%ir:’n“::sfa" Family and 30 9.2 9.2 22 96 96 8 8.2 8.2
College of Business 2 0.6 0.6 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.0 1.0
Cotege o amantes & w0 wmow w11
College of Nursing & Allied Health 107 32.7 327 67 293 29.3 40 40.8 40.8
College of Sciences & Engineering 63 19.3 19.3 34 14.8 14.8 29 29.6 29.6
gf)'vs;’;m::fg'gifgfgilggces 65 199  19.9 60 262 262 5 5.1 5.1
Online Programs 26 8.0 8.0 12 5.2 5.2 14 14.3 14.3
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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11. Major Code Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
BS in Accounting 1 0.3 0.3 1 04 0.4
Master in Business Administration 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
Ma§ter in Business Administration- 11 34 34 11 1.2 1.2
Online
g?a:elzlfgentary & Special Edu. 5 06 06 2 09 0.9
BA in English* 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
BA in History* 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
BA in Mass Communications 11 3.4 34 11 4.8 4.8
Bachelor of Music* 3 0.9 0.9 3 1.3 1.3
Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies 15 4.6 4.6 15 6.6 6.6
Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies- 5 15 1.5 5 2.2 2.2
MA in Clinical Mental Health 6 1.8 1.8 6 6.1 6.1
ME in Educational Leadership 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
BS in Agricultural Sciences 12 3.7 3.7 12 5.2 5.2
BS in Family and Consumer Sciences 9 2.8 2.8 9 3.9 3.9
BS in Urban Forestry 2 0.6 0.6 2 0.9 0.9
MS in Urban Forestry 6 1.8 1.8 6 6.1 6.1
PhD in Urban Forestry 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
BS in Nursing 51 15.6 15.6 51 22.3 223
BS in Therapeutic Recreation and
e S 9 28 2.8 9 39 3.9
BS Qf Speech Pathology and 7 21 21 7 31 31
Audiology
MS in Family Nurse 8 24 2.4 8 8.2 8.2
MS in Speech-Language Pathology 18 55 5.5 18 18.4 18.4
Doctor of Nursing Practice 8 24 2.4 8 8.2 8.2
BA in Political Science 8 24 2.4 8 3.5 3.5
BS in Criminal Justice 21 6.4 6.4 21 9.2 9.2
MS in Criminal Justice-Online 3 0.9 0.9 3 3.1 3.1
BS Psychology 16 4.9 4.9 16 7.0 7.0
BS in Psychology-Online 3 0.9 0.9 3 1.3 1.3
BS in Social Work 7 2.1 2.1 7 3.1 3.1
BS in Sociology 8 2.4 24 8 3.5 3.5
Master of Public Administration 3 0.9 0.9 3 3.1 3.1
Executive Master in Public
Administration-Online 2 06 0.6 2 20 20
MS in Criminal Justice-Online 2 0.6 0.6 2 2.0 20
MA in Social Sciences 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
PhD in Public Policy 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
BS in Biology* 7 21 21 7 3.1 3.1
BS in Mathematics and Physics* 2 0.6 0.6 2 0.9 0.9
BS in Computer Science 6 2.4 2.4 6 2.6 2.6
BS in Civil Engineering 8 24 24 8 3.5 3.5
BS in Electrical Engineering 4 1.2 1.2 4 1.7 1.7
BS in Mechanical Engineering 10 3.1 3.1 10 4.4 4.4
MS in Biology 2 0.6 0.6 2 2.0 20
MS in Mathematics and Physics 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
MS in Computer Science 19 5.2 5.2 19 19.4 19.4
PhD in Science & Mathematics Edu. 4 1.2 1.2 4 4.1 4.1
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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12. Semesters in Residence Hall Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 191 58.4 58.4 102 44.5 445 89 90.8 90.8
One 23 7.0 7.0 22 9.6 9.6 1 1.0 1.0
Two 39 11.9 11.9 38 16.6 16.6 1 1.0 1.0
Three 16 49 4.9 15 6.6 6.6 1 1.0 1.0
Four 29 8.9 8.9 24 10.5 10.5 5 5.1 5.1
Five 6 1.8 1.8 6 2.6 2.6 1 1.0 1.0
More than five 23 7.0 7.0 22 9.6 9.6 98 100.0 100.0
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 61 859 100.0
:)iégr(::iz\::ilnngu Student Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 119 36.4 36.4 101 441 441 18 18.4 18.4
No 208 63.6 63.6 128 55.9 55.9 80 81.6 81.6
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
;Ivte?(verage hours employed per Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
None 60 18.3 18.3 45 19.7 19.7 15 15.3 15.3
1-10 20 6.1 6.1 16 7.0 7.0 4 4.1 4.1
11-20 69 211 211 43 18.8 18.8 26 26.5 26.5
21-30 58 17.7 17.7 45 19.7 19.7 13 13.3 13.3
31-40 77 23.5 23.5 53 231 23.1 24 24.5 24.5
More than 40 43 13.1 13.1 27 11.8 11.8 16 16.3 16.3
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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Plans Following Graduation

15. Plans after graduation Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!o‘i)'a:”hgzcsgfgfgzggzk;?i?);” the same 58 177 177 28 122 122 30 306 306
Lgizrng’dwmk In a job | recently 82 251 251 64 279 279 18 184 184
I am currently looking for a job 103 31.5 31.5 70 30.6 30.6 33 33.7 33.7
| don't plan to work outside the home
LZLi?etgvgf;:g“e my education 49 150 150 43 188 1838 6 61 6.1
Undecided at this time 35 10.7 10.7 24 10.5 10.5 11 11.2 11.2
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 199 60.9 60.9 133 58.1 58.1 66 67.3 67.3
Somewhat related 66 20.2 20.2 46 20.1 20.1 20 20.4 20.4
Not related 62 19.0 19.0 50 21.8 21.8 12 12.2 12.2
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 75 22.9 22.9 66  28.8 28.8 9 9.2 9.2
$20,000 - $29,999 37 11.3 11.3 32 14.0 14.0 5 5.1 5.1
$30,000 - $39,999 37 11.3 11.3 31 13.5 13.5 6 6.1 6.1
$40,000 - $49,000 36 11.0 11.0 21 9.2 9.2 15 15.3 15.3
$50,00 or more 142 434 434 79 34.5 345 63 64.3 64.3
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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16d. Job Location Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Alabama 2 0.6 0.6 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.0 1.0
California 6 1.8 1.8 6 2.6 2.6
Colorado 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
Delaware 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
Florida 3 0.9 0.9 2 0.9 0.9 1 1.0 1.0
Georgia 7 2.1 2.1 7 3.1 3.1
lllinois 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
Indiana 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
Louisiana 230 70.3 70.3 158 69.0 69.0 72 73.5 73.5
Maryland 3 0.9 0.9 3 1.3 1.3
Michigan 6 1.8 1.8 6 2.6 2.6
Mississippi 4 1.2 1.2 4 1.7 1.7
Missouri 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
New York 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
North Carolina 2 0.6 0.6 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.0 1.0
South Carolina 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
Tennessee 3 0.9 0.9 3 1.3 1.3
Texas 36 11.0 11.0 20 8.7 8.7 16 16.3 16.3
Unknown 17 5.2 5.2 12 5.2 5.2 5 5.1 5.1
Wisconsin 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
17a. Used Office of Career Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 32 9.8 9.8 27 11.8 11.8 5 5.1 5.1
No 295 90.2 90.2 202 88.2 88.2 93 94.9 94.9
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
l;br;lg;r:f:;tsemce helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 13 4.0 41.9 11 438 42.3 2 2.0 40.0
No 18 5.5 58.1 15 6.6 57.7 3 3.1 60.0
Total 31 9.5 100.0 26 1.4 100.0 5 5.1 100.0
Missing 296 90.5 203 88.6 93 94.9
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17c. Satisfaction with Career

Service Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 9 2.8 2.8 8 3.5 3.5 1 1.0 1.0
Satisfied 4 1.2 1.2 3 1.3 1.3 1 1.0 1.0
Neutral 240 73.4 73.4 163 71.2 71.2 77 78.6 78.6
Unsatisfied 34 10.4 104 21 9.2 9.2 13 13.3 13.3
Very unsatisfied 40 12.2 12.2 34 14.8 14.8 6 6.1 6.1
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Services 83 254 254 49 214 21.4 34 34.7 34.7
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 31 9.5 9.5 23 10.0 10.0 8 8.2 8.2
Not seeking employment at this time 29 8.9 8.9 20 8.7 8.7 9 9.2 9.2
Already had job 98 30.0 30.0 71 31.0 31.0 27 27.6 27.6
Other 86 26.3 26.3 66 28.8 28.8 20 20.4 20.4
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 70 214 214 59 258 25.8 11 11.2 11.2
Yes, mandatory for my program 71 21.7 21.7 51 223 223 20 20.4 20.4
No 186 56.9 56.9 119 52.0 52.0 67 68.4 68.4
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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Additional Education Plans

19. plan to seek additional

education Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 20 6.1 6.1 15 6.6 6.6 5 5.1 5.1
Yes, in the future 189 57.8 57.8 163 71.2 71.2 26 26.5 26.5
No, don't plan to seek add. education 51 15.6 15.6 13 5.7 5.7 38 38.8 38.8
Undecided at this time 67 20.5 20.5 38 16.6 16.6 29 29.6 29.6
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 178 54.4 54 .4 149 65.1 65.1 29 29.6 29.6
Specialist's Degree 14 4.3 4.3 7 3.1 3.1 7 71 71
Professional Degree 31 9.5 9.5 23 10.0 10.0 8 8.2 8.2
Doctoral Degree 104 31.8 31.8 50 21.8 21.8 54 55.1 55.1
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Grambling 1 0.3 0.3 1 1.0 1.0
LSU-BR 24 7.3 7.3 19 8.3 8.3 5 5.1 5.1
LSU - Law 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
LSU - Medical 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
LSU - Shreveport 3 0.9 0.9 2 0.9 0.9 1 1.0 1.0
McNeese State 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
Nicholls State 2 0.6 0.6 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.0 1.0
Southeastern 2 0.6 0.6 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.0 1.0
SU -BR 121 37.0 37.0 71 31.0 31.0 50 51.0 51.0
SU - Law 14 43 43 11 438 48 3 3.1 3.1
SU - NO 1 0.3 0.3 1 0.4 0.4
ULL 2 0.6 0.6 1 0.4 0.4 1 1.0 1.0
Out-of-State 105 32.1 321 85 371 371 20 20.4 204
Other LA Universities 32 9.8 9.8 19 8.3 8.3 13 13.3 13.3
Out-of-Countries 17 5.2 5.2 15 6.6 6.6 2 2.0 2.0
Total 327 100.0 100.0 229 100.0 100.0 98 100.0 100.0
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job | had before graduation 6 20.0 20.0 6 213 213

I plan to work in a job | recently 4 133 133 3 136 136 1 125 125
obtained

I am currently looking for a job 10 33.3 33.3 7 31.8 31.8 3 37.5 37.5
| don't plan to work outside the home

I plan to continue education before 8 267 267 4 182 182 4 500 500
working

Undecided at this time 2 6.7 6.7 2 9.1 9.1

Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 16 53.3 53.3 11 50.0 50.0 5 62.5 62.5
Somewhat related 9 30.0 30.0 6 27.3 27.3 3 37.5 37.5
Not related 5 16.7 16.7 5 22.7 22.7

Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

$10,000 - $19,999 12 40.0 40.0 10 45.5 455 2 25.0 25.0
$20,000 - $29,999 5 16.7 16.7 4 18.2 18.2 1 12.5 12.5
$30,000 - $39,999 4 13.3 13.3 3 13.6 13.6 1 12.5 12.5
$40,000 - $49,000 4 13.3 13.3 3 13.6 13.6 1 12.5 12.5
$50,00 or more 5 16.7 16.7 2 9.1 9.1 3 37.5 37.5
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Alabama 1 3.3 3.3 1 12.5 12.5
Indiana 1 3.3 3.3 1 12.5 12.5
Louisiana 21 70.0 70.0 17 77.3 77.3 4 50.0 50.0
Maryland 2 6.7 6.7 2 9.1 9.1
Tennessee 1 3.3 3.3 1 4.5 4.5
Texas 1 3.3 3.3 1 12.5 12.5
Unknown 2 6.7 6.7 1 4.5 4.5 1 12.5 12.5
Wisconsin 1 3.3 3.3 1 4.5 4.5
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
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17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 5 16.7 16.7 4 18.2 18.2 1 12.5 125
No 25 83.3 83.3 18 81.8 81.8 7 87.5 87.5
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
:;br;li:;::;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 3.3 20.0 1 45 25.0
No 4 13.3 80.0 3 13.6 75.0 1 125  100.0
Total 5 16.7 100.0 4 18.2 100.0 1 125 100.0
Missing 25 83.3 18 81.8 7 87.5
;:(;\.I::aetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied
Satisfied 1 3.3 3.3 1 45 45
Neutral 23 76.7 76.7 17 77.3 77.3 6 75.0 75.0
Unsatisfied 3 10.0 10.0 1 45 45 2 25.0 25.0
Very unsatisfied 3 10.0 10.0 3 13.6 13.6
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Services 8 26.7 26.7 5 22.7 22.7 3 37.5 37.5
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 2 6.7 6.7 1 4.5 4.5 1 12.5 12.5
Not seeking employment at this time 4 13.3 13.3 3 13.6 13.6 1 12.5 12.5
Already had job 6 20.0 20.0 5 22.7 227 1 12.5 12.5
Other 10 33.3 33.3 8 36.4 36.4 2 25.0 25.0
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 9 30.0 30.0 8 36.4 36.4 1 12.5 12.5
Yes, mandatory for my program 5 16.7 16.7 4 18.2 18.2 1 12.5 12.5
No 16 53.3 53.3 10 455 455 6 75.0 75.0
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 4 13.3 13.3 1 4.5 4.5 3 37.5 37.5
Yes, in the future 18 60.0 60.0 16 72.7 72.7 2 25.0 25.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 3.3 3.3 1 12.5 12.5
Undecided at this time 7 23.3 23.3 5 22.7 22.7 2 25.0 25.0
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 18 60.0 60.0 17 77.3 77.3 1 12.5 12.5
Specialist's Degree
Professional Degree 2 6.7 6.7 2 25.0 25.0
Doctoral Degree 10 33.3 33.3 5 22.7 22.7 5 62.5 62.5
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
LSU - BR 5 16.7 16.7 4 18.2 18.2 1 12.5 12.5
SU-BR 13 43.3 43.3 12 54.5 54.5 1 12.5 12.5
Out-of-State 10 33.3 333 4 18.2 18.2 6 75.0 75.0
Out-of-Countries 2 6.7 6.7 2 9.1 9.1
Total 30 100.0 100.0 22 100.0 100.0 8 100.0 100.0

16



Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Business

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same
job | had before graduation
| plap to work in a job | recently 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
obtained
I am currently looking for a job 1 50.0 50.0 1 50.0 50.0
| don't plan to work outside the home
| plan to continue education before
working
Undecided at this time
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Somewhat related 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Not related
Total 2 94.7 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999
$20,000 - $29,999
$30,000 - $39,999
$40,000 - $49,000
$50,00 or more 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Michigan 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Texas 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
:;br;li:;::;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No
Total
Missing 2 100.0 1 100.0 1 100.0
;:(;\.I::aisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral 1 50.0 50.0 1 50.0 50.0
Unsatisfied 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Very unsatisfied
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help
Not seeking employment at this time
Already had job 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Other
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Yes, mandatory for my program
No 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school

Yes, in the future 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0

Undecided at this time

Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0

20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Master's Degree 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0

Specialist's Degree

Professional Degree

Doctoral Degree 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

SU-BR 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Out-of-State 1 50.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O‘L'al“h;"dcg’e'}g':g‘;;’;g[jk;ig;” the same 3 88 88 2 61 61 11000 1000
1 plan fo workin a job frecently 6 176 176 6 182 182
| am currently looking for a job 15 44 1 441 15 455 45.5
| don't plan to work outside the home
\INF:)I?k?nt; continue my education before 4 18 18 4 121 121
Undecided at this time 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2
Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 18 52.9 52.9 17 51.5 51.5 1 100.0 100.0
Somewhat related 10 294 29.4 10 30.3 30.3
Not related 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2
Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2
$20,000 - $29,999 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2
$30,000 - $39,999 10 294 294 10 30.3 30.3
$40,000 - $49,000 4 11.8 11.8 3 9.1 9.1 1 100.0 100.0
$50,00 or more 8 23.5 235 8 24.2 24.2
Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
California 2 5.9 5.9 2 6.1 6.1
Georgia 2 59 59 2 6.1 6.1
Louisiana 27 79.4 79.4 26 78.8 78.8 1 100.0 100.0
New York 1 2.9 2.9 1 3.0 3.0
Texas 1 29 2.9 1 3.0 3.0
Unknown 1 29 29 1 3.0 3.0
Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 4 11.8 11.8 4 12.1 121
No 30 88.2 88.2 29 87.9 87.9 1 100.0 100.0
Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0

17b. Career Service helped obtain

a Total Undergraduate Graduate
employment

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes 2 5.9 50.0 2 6.1 50.0

No 2 5.9 50.0 2 6.1 50.0

Total 4 11.8  100.0 4 121 100.0

Missing 30 88.2 29 87.9 1 100.0

;Zc;‘.lzaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Very satisfied 2 59 59 2 6.1 6.1

Satisfied 1 29 2.9 1 3.0 3.0

Neutral 24 70.6 70.6 23 69.7 69.7 1 100.0 100.0

Unsatisfied 3 8.8 8.8 3 9.1 9.1

Very unsatisfied 4 11.8 11.8 4 12.1 121

Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0

17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Did not know about Career Svcs. 4 11.8 11.8 3 9.1 9.1 1 100.0 100.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2

Not seeking employment at this time 1 29 29 1 3.0 3.0

Already had job 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2

Other 17 50.0 50.0 17 51.5 51.5

Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, voluntarily 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2
Yes, mandatory for my program 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2
No 22 64.7 64.7 21 63.6 63.6 1 100.0 100.0
Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Yes, been accepted to grad school 2 59 5.9 2 6.1 6.1

Yes, in the future 22 64.7 64.7 21 63.6 63.6 1 100.0 100.0

No, don't plan to seek add. education 1 2.9 29 1 3.0 3.0

Undecided at this time 9 26.5 26.5 9 27.3 27.3

Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0

20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Master's Degree 23 67.6 67.6 23 69.7 69.7

Specialist's Degree 1 29 2.9 1 3.0 3.0

Professional Degree 5 14.7 14.7 5 15.2 15.2

Doctoral Degree 5 14.7 14.7 4 121 12.1 1 100.0 100.0

Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0

21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

LSU - BR 5 14.7 14.7 5 15.2 15.2

Southeastern 1 29 29 1 3.0 3.0

SU - BR 6 17.6 17.6 6 18.2 18.2

SU - Law 1 2.9 2.9 1 3.0 3.0

ULL 1 29 2.9 1 3.0 3.0

Out-of-State 12 35.3 353 12 36.4 36.4

Other LA Universities 8 23.5 23.5 7 21.2 21.2 1 100.0 100.0

Total 34 100.0 100.0 33 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Nursing and Allied Health

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O%'a:”hgzcsgfgfszggzk;‘i%ri” the same 18 168 168 4 60 6.0 14 350 350
Lg{g:‘n;""ork in a job [ recently 37 346 346 27 403 403 10 250 250
I am currently looking for a job 38 35.5 35.5 25 37.3 37.3 13 32.5 32.5
| don't plan to work outside the home
\Ilvgé:;'ak?ntg continue my education before 6 56 56 6 90 90
Undecided at this time 8 7.5 7.5 5 7.5 7.5 3 7.5 7.5
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 82 76.6 76.6 53 79.1 79.1 29 72.5 72.5
Somewhat related 10 9.3 9.3 4 6.0 6.0 15.0 15.0
Not related 15 14.0 14.0 10 14.9 14.9 12.5 12.5
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges?® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 22 20.6 20.6 20 29.9 29.9 2 5.0 5.0
$20,000 - $29,999 8 7.5 7.5 6 9.0 9.0 2 5.0 5.0
$30,000 - $39,999 11 10.3 10.3 7 10.4 10.4 4 10.0 10.0
$40,000 - $49,000 6 5.6 5.6 4 6.0 6.0 2 5.0 5.0
$50,00 or more 60 56.1 56.1 30 44.8 44.8 30 75.0 75.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
California 1 0.9 0.9 1 1.5 1.5
Florida 1 0.9 0.9 1 25 25
Georgia 1 0.9 0.9 1 15 1.5
lllinois 1 0.9 0.9 1 1.5 1.5
Louisiana 84 78.5 78.5 49 73.1 73.1 35 87.5 87.5
Michigan 1 0.9 0.9 1 1.5 1.5
Mississippi 1.9 1.9 3.0 3.0
Texas 13 12.1 121 13.4 13.4 4 10.0 10.0
Unknown 2.8 2.8 4.5 4.5
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 0.9 0.9 1 1.5 1.5
No 106 99.1 99.1 66 98.5 98.5 40 100.0 100.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
::nbslz;rr:ee;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes
No 1 0.9 100.0 1 1.5 100.0
Total 1 0.9 100.0 1 1.5 100.0
Missing 106 99.1 66 98.5 40 100.0
;Z:Iiaegisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 4 3.7 3.7 4 6.0 6.0
Satisfied
Neutral 88 82.2 82.2 51 76.1 76.1 37 92.5 92.5
Unsatisfied 5 4.7 4.7 3 45 4.5 2 5.0 5.0
Very unsatisfied 10 9.3 9.3 9 134 134 1 25 25
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 36 33.6 33.6 23 34.3 34.3 13 32.5 32.5
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 9 8.4 8.4 5 7.5 7.5 4 10.0 10.0
Not seeking employment at this time 6 5.6 5.6 3 4.5 4.5 3 7.5 7.5
Already had job 35 327 327 24 35.8 35.8 11 275 27.5
Other 21 19.6 19.6 12 17.9 17.9 9 22.5 225
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 12 11.2 11.2 11 16.4 16.4 1 25 25
Yes, mandatory for my program 34 31.8 31.8 19 28.4 28.4 15 37.5 37.5
No 61 57.0 57.0 37 55.2 55.2 24 60.0 60.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school
Yes, in the future 64 59.8 59.8 55 82.1 82.1 9 22.5 22.5
No, don't plan to seek add. education 23 21.5 21.5 4 6.0 6.0 19 475 47.5
Undecided at this time 20 18.7 18.7 8 11.9 11.9 12 30.0 30.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 57 53.3 53.3 43 64.2 64.2 14 35.0 35.0
Specialist's Degree 3 2.8 2.8 3 7.5 7.5
Professional Degree 5 4.7 4.7 4 6.0 6.0 1 25 25
Doctoral Degree 42 39.3 39.3 20 29.9 29.9 22 55.0 55.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
LSU - Medical 1 0.9 0.9 1 1.5 1.5
LSU - Shreveport 1 0.9 0.9 1 25 25
Nicholls State 1 0.9 0.9 1 25 25
SU -BR 51 47.7 47.7 27 40.3 40.3 24 60.0 60.0
SU - Law 3 2.8 2.8 1 1.5 1.5 2 5.0 5.0
ULL 1 0.9 0.9 1 25 25
Out-of-State 36 33.6 33.6 31 46.3 46.3 5 12.5 12.5
Other LA Universities 11 10.3 10.3 5 7.5 7.5 6 15.0 15.0
Out-of-Countries 2 1.9 1.9 2 3.0 3.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0 67 100.0 100.0 40 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Sciences and Engineering

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job I had before graduation 7 11.1 11.1 5 14.7 14.7 2 6.9 6.9
I plan to work in a job | recently 24 381 381 17 500 500 7 241 241
obtained

| am currently looking for a job 16 25.4 25.4 3 8.8 8.8 13 448 44.8
| don't plan to work outside the home

| plar_'n to continue my education before 9 143 143 8 235 235 1 34 34
working

Undecided at this time 7 11.1 11.1 1 2.9 2.9 6 20.7 20.7
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29  100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %

Directly related 49 77.8 77.8 26 76.5 76.5 23 79.3 79.3
Somewhat related 8 12.7 12.7 5 14.7 14.7 3 10.3 10.3
Not related 6 9.5 9.5 3 8.8 8.8 3 10.3 10.3
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 15 23.8 23.8 10 29.4 29.4 5 17.2 17.2
$20,000 - $29,999 3 4.8 4.8 2 5.9 59 1 3.4 3.4
$30,000 - $39,999
$40,000 - $49,000 8 12.7 12.7 4 11.8 11.8 4 13.8 13.8
$50,00 or more 37 58.7 58.7 18 52.9 52.9 19 65.5 65.5
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
California 1 1.6 1.6 1 29 2.9
Colorado 1 1.6 1.6 1 29 2.9
Delaware 1 1.6 1.6 1 34 34
Florida 1 1.6 1.6 1 29 2.9
Georgia 2 3.2 3.2 2 59 59
Louisiana 25 39.7 39.7 10 29.4 29.4 15 51.7 51.7
Maryland 1 1.6 1.6 1 29 2.9
Michigan 4 6.3 6.3 4 11.8 11.8
Mississippi 1 1.6 1.6 1 2.9 2.9
Missouri 1 1.6 1.6 1 29 2.9
North Carolina 1 1.6 1.6 1 3.4 34
South Carolina 1 1.6 1.6 1 2.9 2.9
Tennessee 2 3.2 3.2 2 5.9 5.9
Texas 13 20.6 20.6 4 11.8 11.8 9 31.0 31.0
Unknown 8 12.7 12.7 5 14.7 14.7 3 10.3 10.3
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 1000 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 10 15.9 15.9 7 20.6 20.6 3 10.3 10.3
No 53 84.1 84.1 27 79.4 79.4 26 89.7 89.7
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
::nbslz;rr:ee;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 6 9.5 60.0 5 14.7 71.4 1 34 33.3
No 4 6.3 40.0 2 5.9 28.6 2 6.9 66.7
Total 10 15.9 100.0 7 20.6 100.0 3 10.3  100.0
Missing 53 84.1 27 79.4 26 89.7
;Zcr:‘.lzaetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 1 1.6 1.6 1 3.4 3.4
Satisfied 2 3.2 3.2 1 29 2.9 1 34 34
Neutral 36 57.1 571 21 61.8 61.8 15 51.7 51.7
Unsatisfied 15 23.8 23.8 7 20.6 20.6 8 27.6 27.6
Very unsatisfied 9 14.3 14.3 5 14.7 14.7 4 13.8 13.8
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used? Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Services 16 254 25.4 2 5.9 5.9 14 48.3 48.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 2 3.2 3.2 2 59 59
Not seeking employment at this time 7 111 111 3 8.8 8.8 4 13.8 13.8
Already had job 14 22.2 22.2 11 324 324 3 10.3 10.3
Other 24 38.1 38.1 16 471 471 8 27.6 27.6
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 26 41.3 41.3 19 55.9 55.9 7 241 241
Yes, mandatory for my program 6 9.5 9.5 5 14.7 14.7 1 3.4 3.4
No 31 49.2 49.2 10 294 29.4 21 72.4 72.4
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 4 6.3 6.3 2 59 5.9 2 6.9 6.9
Yes, in the future 28 44 4 44 4 21 61.8 61.8 7 241 241
No, don't plan to seek add. education 15 23.8 23.8 4 11.8 11.8 11 37.9 37.9
Undecided at this time 16 254 254 7 20.6 20.6 9 31.0 31.0
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 28 44 .4 44 .4 21 61.8 61.8 7 241 241
Specialist's Degree 6 9.5 9.5 3 8.8 8.8 3 10.3 10.3
Professional Degree 7 1.1 111 4 11.8 11.8 3 10.3 10.3
Doctoral Degree 22 349 349 6 17.6 17.6 16 55.2 55.2
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Grambling 1 1.6 1.6 1 3.4 3.4
LSU - BR 5 7.9 7.9 1 2.9 2.9 4 13.8 13.8
LSU - Shreveport 1 1.6 1.6 1 2.9 29
Southeastern 1 1.6 1.6 1 3.4 3.4
SU-BR 19 30.2 30.2 6 17.6 17.6 13 44.8 44.8
Out-of-State 26 41.3 41.3 20 58.8 58.8 6 20.7 20.7
Other LA Universities 4 6.3 6.3 2 5.9 5.9 2 6.9 6.9
Out-of-Countries 6 9.5 9.5 4 11.8 11.8 2 6.9 6.9
Total 63 100.0 100.0 34 100.0 100.0 29 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
| plan to continue working in the same

job | had before graduation 11 16.9 16.9 7 11.7 11.7 4 80.0 80.0
| plap to work in a job | recently 8 123 123 8 133 13.3
obtained
| am currently looking for a job 17 26.2 26.2 17 28.3 28.3
| don't plan to work outside the home
| plan to continue my education before 21 323 323 20 333 333 1200 200
working
Undecided at this time 8 12.3 12.3 8 13.3 13.3
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 22 33.8 33.8 20 33.3 33.3 2 40.0 40.0
Somewhat related 19 29.2 29.2 18 30.0 30.0 1 20.0 20.0
Not related 24 36.9 36.9 22 36.7 36.7 2 40.0 40.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 19 29.2 29.2 19 31.7 31.7
$20,000 - $29,999 13 20.0 20.0 13 21.7 21.7
$30,000 - $39,999 11 16.9 16.9 10 16.7 16.7 1 20.0 20.0
$40,000 - $49,000 8 12.3 12.3 5 8.3 8.3 3 60.0 60.0
$50,00 or more 14 21.5 21.5 13 21.7 21.7 1 20.0 20.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
California 1 15 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
Georgia 2 3.1 3.1 2 3.3 3.3
Louisiana 54 83.1 83.1 49 81.7 81.7 5 100.0 100.0
Mississippi 1 15 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
North Carolina 1 1.5 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
Texas 4 6.2 6.2 4 6.7 6.7
Unknown 2 3.1 3.1 2 3.3 3.3
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 10 15.4 154 10 16.7 16.7
No 55 84.6 84.6 50 83.3 83.3 5 100.0 100.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
:;br;li:;::;tfewice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 3 46 333 3 5.0 333
No 6 9.2 66.7 6 10.0 66.7
Total 9 13.8  100.0 9 15.0 100.0
Missing 56 86.2 51 85.0 5 100.0
;:(;\.I::aetaisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 1 15 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
Satisfied
Neutral 46 70.8 70.8 41 68.3 68.3 5 100.0 100.0
Unsatisfied 6 9.2 9.2 6 10.0 10.0
Very unsatisfied 12 18.5 18.5 12 20.0 20.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 12 18.5 18.5 12 20.0 20.0
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 10 15.4 15.4 9 15.0 15.0 1 20.0 20.0
Not seeking employment at this time 10 15.4 154 10 16.7 16.7
Already had job 20 30.8 30.8 16 26.7 26.7 4 80.0 80.0
Other 13 20.0 20.0 13 21.7 21.7
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 13 20.0 20.0 13 21.7 21.7
Yes, mandatory for my program 19 29.2 29.2 16 26.7 26.7 3 60.0 60.0
No 33 50.8 50.8 31 51.7 51.7 2 40.0 40.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
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19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 8 12.3 12.3 8 13.3 13.3
Yes, in the future 44 67.7 67.7 42 70.0 70.0 2 40.0 40.0
No, don't plan to seek add. education 3 4.6 4.6 2 3.3 3.3 1 20.0 20.0
Undecided at this time 10 15.4 15.4 8 13.3 13.3 2 40.0 40.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 39 60.0 60.0 37 61.7 61.7 2 40.0 40.0
Specialist's Degree 2 3.1 3.1 2 3.3 3.3
Professional Degree 10 15.4 154 10 16.7 16.7
Doctoral Degree 14 21.5 215 11 18.3 18.3 3 60.0 60.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
LSU - BR 9 13.8 13.8 9 15.0 15.0
LSU - Law 1 1.5 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
McNeese State 1 1.5 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
Nicholls State 1 1.5 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
SU -BR 15 231 231 13 21.7 21.7 2 40.0 40.0
SU - Law 9 13.8 13.8 9 15.0 15.0
SU - NO 1 1.5 1.5 1 1.7 1.7
Out-of-State 15 231 23.1 14 23.3 233 1 20.0 20.0
Other LA Universities 7 10.8 10.8 5 8.3 8.3 2 40.0 40.0
Out-of-Countries 6 9.2 9.2 6 10.0 10.0
Total 65 100.0 100.0 60 100.0 100.0 5 100.0 100.0

31
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Online Programs

15. Plans after graduation® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
J!O‘L'al“h;"dcg’e'}g':g‘;;’;g[jk;ig;” the same 13 500  50.0 4 333 333 9 643 643
Iogiz?n’g;work in a job | recently 2 77 77 2 16.7 16.7
| am currently looking for a job 6 231 23.1 3 25.0 25.0 3 21.4 21.4
| don't plan to work outside the home
\Ilvgé:;'ak?ntg continue my education before 1 38 38 1 8.3 8.3
Undecided at this time 4 15.4 15.4 2 16.7 16.7 2 14.3 14.3
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
16a. Job related to major® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Directly related 11 42.3 42.3 5 41.7 41.7 6 42.9 429
Somewhat related 9 34.6 346 3 25.0 25.0 6 42.9 429
Not related 6 231 231 4 33.3 333 2 14.3 14.3
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
16b. Yearly salary ranges® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
$10,000 - $19,999 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
$20,000 - $29,999 2 7.7 7.7 1 8.3 8.3 1 71 7.1
$30,000 - $39,999 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
$40,000 - $49,000 6 231 231 2 16.7 16.7 4 28.6 28.6
$50,00 or more 16 61.5 61.5 7 58.3 58.3 9 64.3 64.3
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
16d. Job Location? Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Alabama 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
California 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
Florida 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
Louisiana 19 73.1 73.1 7 58.3 58.3 12 85.7 85.7
Texas 11.5 11.5 2 16.7 16.7 1 7.1 71
Unknown 1 3.8 3.8 1 7.1 71
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0

32



Graduating Students Exit Survey: Spring 2023

17a. Used Office of Career Service® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 2 7.7 7.7 1 8.3 8.3 1 71 7.1
No 24 92.3 92.3 11 91.7 91.7 13 92.9 92.9
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
::nbslz;rr:ee;tfervice helped obtain Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes 1 3.8 50.0 1 7.1 100.0
No 1 3.8 50.0 1 8.3 100.0
Total 2 7.7 100.0 1 8.3 100.0 1 71 100.0
Missing 24 92.3 11 91.7 13 92.9
;Z:Izaegisfaction with Career Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Very satisfied 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
Satisfied
Neutral 22 84.6 84.6 10 83.3 83.3 12 85.7 85.7
Unsatisfied 1 3.8 3.8 1 7.1 7.1
Very unsatisfied 2 7.7 7.7 1 8.3 8.3 1 71 71
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
17d. Why Career Service not used® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Did not know about Career Svcs. 6 231 231 4 33.3 33.3 2 14.3 14.3
Did not think Car. Svcs. could help 2 7.7 7.7 2 14.3 14.3
Not seeking employment at this time 1 3.8 3.8 1 71 71
Already had job 16 61.5 61.5 8 66.7 66.7 8 57.1 571
Other 1 3.8 3.8 1 7.1 7.1
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
18. Coop or Internship® Total Undergraduate Graduate

Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, voluntarily 3 11.5 11.5 1 8.3 8.3 2 14.3 14.3
Yes, mandatory for my program 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
No 22 84.6 84.6 10 83.3 83.3 12 85.7 85.7
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
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19. Plan to seek additional

education® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Yes, been accepted to grad school 2 7.7 7.7 2 16.7 16.7
Yes, in the future 12 46.2 46.2 7 58.3 58.3 5 35.7 35.7
No, don't plan to seek add. education 7 26.9 26.9 2 16.7 16.7 5 35.7 35.7
Undecided at this time 5 19.2 19.2 1 8.3 8.3 4 28.6 28.6
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
20. Highest planned degree® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
Master's Degree 12 46.2 46.2 7 58.3 58.3 5 35.7 35.7
Specialist's Degree 2 7.7 7.7 1 8.3 8.3 1 71 71
Professional Degree 2 7.7 7.7 2 14.3 14.3
Doctoral Degree 10 38.5 38.5 4 33.3 33.3 6 42.9 42.9
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
21. Plan to attend Grad School® Total Undergraduate Graduate
Number % Valid % Number % Valid % Number % Valid %
LSU - Shreveport 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
SU-BR 16 61.5 61.5 7 58.3 58.3 9 64.3 64.3
SU - Law 1 3.8 3.8 1 7.1 7.1
Out-of-State 5 19.2 19.2 3 25.0 25.0 2 14.3 14.3
Other LA Universities 2 7.7 7.7 2 14.3 14.3
Out-of-Countries 1 3.8 3.8 1 8.3 8.3
Total 26 100.0 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 100.0 100.0
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Southern University and A&M College

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 1 0.3% 8 2.4% 17 5.2% 58 17.7% 113 34.6% 130 39.8%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 4 1.2% 4 1.2% 10 3.1% 57 17.4% 112 34.3% 140 42.8%
itt d';ei'rt] fnd;ﬂ:‘;fr'}’iggepared for grad 2 0.6% 9 2.8% 14 4.3% 57 17.4% 116 35.5% 129 39.4%
ifhpyriﬁzgﬁ tsrsfessus’gi responsibilities 2 0.6% 5 1.5% 8 2.4% 47 14.4% 123 37.6% 142 43.4%
igézfviﬁ;oifongtg ;%:;‘Eirfgss myself 4 1.2% 5 1.5% 8 2.4% 48 14.7% 119 36.4% 143 43.7%
5;3?)2‘2‘;'\‘,’53’“””“3“”“”' and global 7 2.1% 5 1.5% 8 2.4% 72 220% 103 315% 132 40.4%
ﬁgég‘l";‘:t';ed a basic knowledge in the 8 2.4% 4 1.2% 4 1.2% 63 193% 117 358% 131 401%
ﬁ'h\i’:‘;g':ﬂ;e::’orggﬁ:gttgSthers tostudy 0.6% 19 5.8% 17 5.2% 63 19.3% 91 278% 135  413%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 2 0.6% 13 4.0% 12 3.7% 57 17.4% 105 32.1% 138 42.2%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Southern University and A&M College

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 1 0.4% 5 2.2% 8 3.5% 43 18.8% 86 37.6% 86 37.6%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 3 1.3% 2 0.9% 8 3.5% 38 16.6% 87 38.0% 91 39.7%
itt d';ei'rt] fnd;ﬂ:‘;fr'}’iggepared for grad 2 0.9% 4 1.7% 7 3.1% 46 20.1% 90 39.3% 80 34.9%
ifhzriﬁigﬁ tsrsfessus’;i responsibilities 1 0.4% 2 0.9% 7 3.1% 34 14.8% 91 39.7% 94 41.0%
igégfviﬁ;oifongtg ;%:;‘Eirfgss myself 3 1.3% 3 1.3% 5 2.2% 37 16.2% 88 38.4% 93 40.6%
5;3%2‘2‘;'\‘,’53’“””“3“”“”' and global 4 1.7% 3 1.3% 6 2.6% 53 23.1% 73 31.9% 90 39.3%
ﬁgéglc‘;‘:t';ed a basic knowledge in the 2 0.9% 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 40 17.5% 90 39.3% 95 41.5%
ﬁ'h\i’:‘;g':q;e:gggﬁqngttgSthers to study 1 0.4% 12 5.2% 14 6.1% 49 21.4% 65 28.4% 88 38.4%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 0.4% 9 3.9% 8 3.5% 45 19.7% 75 32.8% 91 39.7%

students
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Southern University and A&M College

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 3 3.1% 9 9.2% 15 15.3% 27 27.6% 44 44.9%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 19 19.4% 25 25.5% 49 50.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] fj%“;gi'ﬁ;;epared for grad 0 0.0% 5 5.1% 7 71% 11 11.2% 26 26.5% 49 50.0%
ifhzriﬁigﬁ tsrgf:s“sr;en responsibilities 1 1.0% 3 3.1% 1 1.0% 13 13.3% 32 32.7% 48 49.0%
26. Develop ability to express myself 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 3 3.1% 11 11.2% 31 31.6% 50 51.0%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)i‘é‘;'\‘l’:smu'm“'t“ra' and global 3 3.1% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 19 19.4% 30 30.6% 42 42.9%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;t';ed a basic knowledge in the 6 6.1% 2 2.0% 4 4.1% 23 23.5% 27 27.6% 36 36.7%
29. Would recommend to others to study 1 1.0% 7 7.1% 3 3.1% 14 14.3% 26 26.5% 47 48.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1.0% 4 41% 4 41% 12 122% 30  306% 47  48.0%

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 10.0% 7 23.3% 10 33.3% 10 33.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 7 23.3% 9 30.0% 13 43.3%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 10.0% 6 20.0% 13 43.3% 8 26.7%
study in my major field ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 339 6 20.0% 13 43.3% 10 33.39%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 23 3% 9 30.0% 14 46.7%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 20.0% 13 43.3% 11 36.7%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 7 23.3% 10 33.3% 12 40.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 1 3.3% 4 13.3% 9 30.0% 15 50.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 1 339 0 0.0% 4 13.3% 11 36.7% 14 46.7%

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.1% 6 27.3% 8 36.4% 6 27.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 5 22.7% 7 31.8% 9 40.9%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 9.1% 6 27.3% 9 40.9% 5 22.7%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 5 22.7% 10 45.5% 6 27.3%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 31.8% 6 27 3% 9 40.9%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 27.3% 8 36.4% 8 36.4%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 6 27.3% 7 31.8% 8 36.4%
liberal arts

29, Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 4 18.2% 7 31.8% 10 45.5%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 18.2% 8 36.4% 10 45.5%

students
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College of Agricultural, Family and Consumer Sciences

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 4 50.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 4 50.0% 3 37.5%
study in my major field ' ' ’ ' ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 3 37.5% 4 50.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 37.5% 5 62.5%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 62.5% 3 37.5%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 3 37.5% 4 50.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 5 62.5%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 1 12 5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 37.5% 4 50 0%

students
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College of Business

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?j&“ggﬁ'ﬁ;;epared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁigﬁt;gfes:sm responsibilities 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
iffégfv‘gf&f‘obllgtg ;‘;:;‘E{:;S myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
i;s?;‘(’:‘;'\‘l’:sm“'m“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
ffi’t'h\i’:‘;:';;eggggfn”gttgSthers to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Business

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

24. Felt adequately prepared for grad

Sy oy e 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1000% 0 0.0%
ifhzriﬁizﬁt;gfes:sm responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
if@?ﬁ&éﬁf&fﬁd&? ;‘;s;Eir:JS myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
i;-rs?)‘z‘é‘;'\‘l’:sm“'“c“'t“ra' and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1000% 0 0.0%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;ti;ed abasic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
fvi'h\i’:‘;:';;eggggfn”gttgSthers tostudy 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

students
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College of Business

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable  Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% . oo%
study in my major field : : . . . )
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession : . . . ) ]
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% . oo
effectively through speaking : : . . ) .
27. Devglop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% . 0.0% . 005
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% . 0.0% . 005
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% . 005
within same program at SU : : - . . .
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% . 0.0

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 0.0% 6 17.6% 15 44.1% 11 32.4%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2.9% 4 11.8% 12 35.3% 17 50.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2.9% 6 17.6% 14 41.2% 13 38.2%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2.9% 5 599% 14 41.2% 17 50.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2.9% 5 599 13 38.2% 18 52 9%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 5.9% 9 26.5% 9 26.5% 13 38.2%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 5.9% 15 44.1% 17 50.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 5.9% 5 14.7% 12 35.3% 13 38.2%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2.99% 7 20.6% 14 41.2% 12 35.39%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 2 6.1% 0 0.0% 6 18.2% 15 45.5% 10 30.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 4 12.1% 11 33.3% 17 51.5%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 6 18.2% 13 39.4% 13 39.4%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 5 6.1% 13 39.4% 17 51.5%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 5 6.1% 12 36.4% 18 54.5%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 1 3.0% 9 27.3% 9 27.3% 13 39.4%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 6.1% 14 42.4% 17 51.5%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 2 6.1% 2 6.1% 5 15.2% 11 33.3% 13 39.4%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 7 21.99% 13 39.4% 12 36.4%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Humanities and Interdisciplinary Studies

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% .0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ' ' '
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 1 0.9% 3 2.8% 5 4.7% 20 18.7% 34 31.8% 44 41.1%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 4 3.7% 3 2.8% 4 3.7% 23 21.5% 34 31.8% 39 36.4%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?j&“ggﬁ'ﬁ;;epared for grad 2 1.9% 6 5.6% 6 5.6% 20 18.7% 33 30.8% 40 37.4%
ifhzriﬁigﬁt;gfes:sm responsibilities 1 0.9% 3 2.8% 1 0.9% 20 18.7% 40 37.4% 42 39.3%
26. Develop ability to express myself 4 3.7% 5 47% 3 2.8% 17 15.9% 38 35.5% 40 37.4%
effectively through speaking

i;s?)i‘é‘;'\‘l’:smu'm“'t“ra' and global 3 2.8% 4 3.7% 1 0.9% 27 25.2% 30 28.0% 42 39.3%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;t';ed a basic knowledge in the 4 3.7% 3 2.8% 2 1.9% 24 22.4% 39 36.4% 35 32.7%
29. Would recommend to others to study 2 1.9% 9 8.4% 7 6.5% 26 24.3% 31 29.0% 32 29.9%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 2 1.9% 9 8.4% 5 4.7% 18 16.8% 37 34.6% 36 33.6%

students

47



Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 1 1.5% 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 10 14.9% 27 40.3% 28 41.8%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 3 4.5% 1 1.5% 2 3.0% 11 16.4% 25 37.3% 25 37.3%
it“u' dFyei'rt] fj%“;gi'ﬁ;;epared for grad 2 3.0% 1 1.5% 2 3.0% 11 16.4% 27 40.3% 24 35.8%
ifhzriﬁigﬁ tsrgf:s“sr;en responsibilities 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 14.9% 30 44.8% 26 38.8%
iffégfv‘gf&f‘obllgtg ;‘;:;‘E{:;S myself 3 4.5% 3 4.5% 0 0.0% 9 13.4% 27 40.3% 25 37.3%
i;s?)i‘é‘;'\‘l’:smu'm“'t“ra' and global 2 3.0% 2 3.0% 0 0.0% 15 22.4% 20 29.9% 28 41.8%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;t';ed a basic knowledge in the 2 3.0% 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 11 16.4% 30 44.8% 23 34.3%
ffi’t'h\i’:‘;:';;eggggfn”gttgSthers to study 1 1.5% 4 6.0% 5 7.5% 15 22.4% 23 34.3% 19 28.4%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 15% 6 9.0% 5 3.0% 8 11.9% 07 40.3% 23 34.3%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Nursing and Allied Health

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 2 5.0% 5 12.5% 10 25.0% 7 17.5% 16 40.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 1 2.5% 2 5.0% 2 5.0% 12 30.0% 9 22.5% 14 35.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 5 12.5% 4 10.0% o 22 5% 5 5 0% o 10.0%
study in my major field . . . . . )
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 3 7 5% ; 0 50, 10 25 0% 0 25.0% o 10.0%
of my chosen profession : : . . } )
26. Develop ability to express myself 1 2 5% 5 5 0% 3 7 59 o 20.0% y 27 500 . 17 50
effectively through speaking : : . . ) .
27. Develop multicultural and global 1 2.5% ) 5.0% 1 » 5% . 30.0% o 25 0% y .
perspectives : : . . . .
28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 5 5.0% ) 5.0% ’ 5 0% i 32,59, o . o 2000
liberal arts ) : : . . .
29. Would recommend to others to study 1 2 5% 5 12.5% ) 5.0% " 27 59, o 20.0% 5 125,
within same program at SU : . - . ) )
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 1 2 5% 3 _— 3 7 504 10 25.0% 0 25 00 . 1250

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 5 7.9% 10 15.9% 26 41.3% 21 33.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 2 3.2% 6 9.5% 25 39.7% 29 46.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 3 4.8% 3 4.8% 12 19.0% 18 286% 27 42.9%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 3 4.8% 6 95% 26 41.3% 27 42.9%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 95% 8 44.4% 29 46.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 3 4.8% 0 0.0% 2 3.2% 9 14.3% 22 34.9% 27 42.9%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 1 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.6% 14 22.2% 25 39.7% 22 34.9%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 6 9.5% 4 6.3% 8 12.7% 21 33.3% 24 38.1%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 1 16% 9 300, 12 19.0% 22 34.9% 26 41.3%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 2 5.9% 6 17.6% 15 44.1% 10 29.4%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 2 5.9% 4 11.8% 18 52.9% 9 26.5%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?j&“ggﬁ'ﬁ;;epared for grad 0 0.0% 3 8.8% 2 5.9% 10 29.4% 11 32.4% 8 23.5%
ifhzriﬁigﬁ tsrgf:s“sri*;en responsibilities 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 3 8.8% 6 17.6% 14 41.2% 10 29.4%
iffégfv‘gf&f‘obllgtg ;‘;:;‘E{:;S myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 11.8% 21 61.8% 9 26.5%
i;s?;‘(’:‘;'\‘l’:sm“'m“'t“ra' and global 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 7 20.6% 13 38.2% 10 29.4%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;t';ed a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 23.5% 15 44.1% 11 32.4%
ffi’t'h\i’:‘;:';;eggggfn”gttgSthers to study 0 0.0% 5 14.7% 3 8.8% 7 20.6% 11 32.4% 8 23.5%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 1 2.99% 11 32.4% 12 35.3% 9 26.5%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

College of Sciences and Engineering

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % % % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10.3% 13.8% 11 37.9% 11 37.9%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0% 6.9% 7 24.1% 20 69.0%
it“u' dFyei'rt] ?j&“ggﬁ'ﬁ;;epared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3.4% 6.9% 7 24.1% 19 65.5%
ifhzriﬁigﬁ tsrgf:s“sri*;en responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12 41.4% 17 58.6%
iffégfv‘gf&f‘obllgtg ;‘;:;‘E{:;S myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 7 24.1% 20 69.0%
i;s?;‘(’:‘;'\‘l’:sm“'m“'t“ra' and global 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 9 31.0% 17 58.6%
ﬁgég‘l’g‘;t';ed a basic knowledge in the 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 3.4% 20.7% 10 34.5% 11 37.9%
ffi’t'h\i’:‘;:';;eggggfn”gttgSthers to study 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 10 34.5% 16 55.2%
30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3.49% 3.49% 10 34.5% 17 58.6%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 1.5% 4 6.2% 13 20.0% 15 23.1% 32 49.2%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.1% 12 18.5% 22 33.8% 29 44.6%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 16.9% 26 40.0% 28 43.1%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 1 1.5% 5 319% 9 13.8% 22 33.8% 31 47.7%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability o express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 6.2% 12 18.5% 18 27.7% 31 47.7%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' ’ ’
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 4.6% 14 21.5% 19 29.2% 29 44.6%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 16.9% 22 33.8% 32 49.2%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 1 1.5% 3 4.6% 15 23.1% 12 18.5% 34 52.3%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 9 31% 9 31% 13 20.0% 15 23.1% 33 50 8%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 4 6.7% 13 21.7% 14 23.3% 28 46.7%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.3% 12 20.0% 21 35.0% 25 41.7%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 183% 25  417% 24 40.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 5 339 9 15.0% 21 35.0% 27 45.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability o express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 6.7% 12 20.0% 17 283% 27 45.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' ’ ’
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 5.0% 13 21.7% 18 30.0% 26 43.3%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 18.3% 21 35.0% 28 46.7%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 3 5.0% 15 25.0% 11 18.3% 30 50.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 9 339 9 339 13 21.7% 13 21.7% 30 50.0%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Nelson Mandela College of Government and Social Sciences

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ' ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 3 60.0%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% ° 40.0% 3 60.0%

students
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Online Programs

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 2 7.7% 11 42.3% 12 46.2%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 4 15.4% 10 38.5% 12 46.2%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 2 7.7% 10 385% 13 50.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ' ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 15.4% 8 30.8% 14 53.8%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 15.4% 1 42.3% 1 42.3%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 23.1% 9 34.6% 10 38.5%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 4 15.4% 6 23.1% 12 46.2%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 19.2% 5 19.2% 16 61.5%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 77% 3 11.5% 5 19.2% 16 61.5%

students
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Online Programs

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 6 50.0% 4 33.3%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 2 16.7% 5 41.7% 5 41.7%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 6 50.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ’ ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 16.7% 3 25.0% 7 58.3%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 5 41.7%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ' ’ '
27. Develop multicultural and global 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 5 41.7%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 7 58.3%
liberal arts

29. Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 7 58.3%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 16.7% 9 16.7% ° 16.7% 6 50.0%

students
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Online Programs

Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Within my degree program or Not Applicable Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
because of my experience at SU

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
22. Felt academically challenged 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 35.7% 8 57.1%
23. Develop the ability to write effectively 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 .0% 2 14.3% 5 35.7% 7 50.0%
24. Felt adequately prepared for grad 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 71% 0 0.0% 6 42.9% 7 50.0%
study in my major field ' ' ' ' ’ ’
25. Prepared to assume responsibilities 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 14.3% 5 35.7% 7 50.0%
of my chosen profession ' ' ’ ’ ’ ’
26. Develop ability to express myself 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 71% 7 50.0% 6 42.9%
effectively through speaking ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
27. Develop multicultural and global 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 21.4% 5 35.7% 5 35.7%
perspectives

28. Acquired a basic knowledge in the 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 1 71% 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 5 35.7%
liberal arts

29, Would recommend to others to study 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 9 64.3%
within same program at SU

30. Would recommend SU to perspective 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 71% 3 21.4% 10 71.4%

students
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Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

31. Academic advising in Department 23 7.0% 17 5.2% 23 7.0% 69 21.1% 88 26.9% 107 32.7%
32. Departmental Computer Services 73 22.3% 9 2.8% 10 3.1% 86 26.3% 65 19.9% 84 25.7%
33. John B Cade Library 33 10.1% 1 0.3% 8 2.4% 55 16.8% 123 37.6% 107 32.7%
g‘;';g’ls;ycigéﬁssu‘::gi” Professional 76 232% 3 0.9% 4 1.2% 76 232% 81 24.8% 87  26.6%
35. Computer Center Services 81 24.8% 4 1.2% 5 1.5% 76 23.2% 84 25.7% 77 23.5%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 80 24.5% 2 0.6% 8 2.4% 88 26.9% 67 20.5% 82 25.1%
37. Bookstore 19 5.8% 13 4.0% 17 5.2% 78 23.9% 96 29.4% 104 31.8%
38. Graduate School Office 125 38.2% 5 1.5% 8 2.4% 73 22.3% 46 14.1% 70 21.4%
39. International Student Advisory Services 160 48.9% 2 0.6% 5 1.5% 67 20.5% 39 11.9% 54 16.5%
Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

31. Academic advising in Department 12 5.2% 11 4.8% 19 8.3% 51 22.3% 65 28.4% 71 31.0%
32. Departmental Computer Services 40 17.5% 7 3.1% 8 3.5% 72 31.4% 45 19.7% 57 24.9%
33. John B Cade Library 10 4.4% 0 0.0% 6 2.6% 42 18.3% 95 41.5% 76 33.2%
24, Library Servioes wiihin Professional 45 197% 1 0.4% 2 09% 62  271% 59  258% 60  26.2%
35. Computer Center Services 47 20.5% 2 0.9% 4 1.7% 58 25.3% 64 27.9% 54 23.6%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 52 22.7% 1 0.4% 6 2.6% 65 28.4% 49 21.4% 56 24.5%
37. Bookstore 7 3.1% 10 4.4% 11 4.8% 57 24.9% 71 31.0% 73 31.9%
38. Graduate School Office 110 48.0% 1 4% 5 2.2% 53 23.1% 23 10.0% 37 16.2%
39. International Student Advisory Services 112 48.9% 1 0.4% 3 1.3% 52 22.7% 23 10.0% 38 16.6%

59



Graduating Student Exit Survey: Spring 2023

Satisfaction with Academic Services N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

31. Academic advising in Department 11 11.2% 6 6.1% 4 4.1% 18 18.4% 23 23.5% 36 36.7%
32. Departmental Computer Services 33 33.7% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 14 14.3% 20 20.4% 27 27.6%
33. John B Cade Library 23 23.5% 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 13 13.3% 28 28.6% 31 31.6%
g‘éhtg’lr:/‘;ycig‘;ﬁssu‘:ﬁzi” Professional 31 31.6% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 14 143% 22 224% 27  27.6%
35. Computer Center Services 34 34.7% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 18 18.4% 20 20.4% 23 23.5%
36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 28 28.6% 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 23 23.5% 18 18.4% 26 26.5%
37. Bookstore 12 12.2% 3 3.1% 6 6.1% 21 21.4% 25 25.5% 31 31.6%
38. Graduate School Office 15 15.3% 4 4.1% 3 3.1% 20 20.4% 23 23.5% 33 33.7%
39. International Student Advisory Services 48 49.0% 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 15 15.3% 16 16.3% 16 16.3%
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied
All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 13 4.0% 14 4.3% 20 6.1% 75 22.9% 104 31.8% 101 30.9%
41. Registration 5 1.5% 22 6.7% 38 11.6% 77 23.5% 95 29.1% 90 27.5%
42. Fee Payment Process 10 3.1% 26 8.0% 50 15.3% 85 26.0% 79 24.2% 77 23.5%
43. Bursar Office Services 22 6.7% 23 7.0% 33 10.1% 101 30.9% 73 22.3% 75 22.9%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 21 6.4% 49 15.0% 51 15.6% 73 22.3% 71 21.7% 62 19.0%
45. University Police Department 53 16.2% 23 7.0% 19 5.8% 98 30.0% 70 21.4% 64 19.6%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 37 11.3% 19 5.8% 31 9.5% 91 27.8% 78 23.9% 71 21.7%
47. Parking 29 8.9% 78 23.9% 46 14.1% 78 23.9% 47 14.4% 49 15.0%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 23 7.0% 32 9.8% 55 16.8% 83 25.4% 74 22.6% 60 18.3%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 21 6.4% 29 8.9% 38 11.6% 95 29.1% 72 22.0% 72 22.0%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 9 2.8% 25 7.6% 3  110% 99  303% 84  257% 74 226%
Procedures
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied
All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 9 3.9% 8 3.5% 15 6.6% 60 26.2% 70 30.6% 67 29.3%
41. Registration 2 0.9% 13 5.7% 32 14.0% 62 27.1% 62 27.1% 58 25.3%
42. Fee Payment Process 6 2.6% 17 7.4% 42 18.3% 68 29.7% 45 19.7% 51 22.3%
43. Bursar Office Services 10 4.4% 15 6.6% 28 12.2% 81 35.4% 46 20.1% 49 21.4%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 11 4.8% 44 19.2% 41 17.9% 51 22.3% 43 18.8% 39 17.0%
45. University Police Department 20 8.7% 19 8.3% 17 7.4% 81 35.4% 50 21.8% 42 18.3%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 16 7.0% 17 7.4% 27 11.8% 70 30.6% 51 22.3% 48 21.0%
47. Parking 13 5.7% 69 30.1% 37 16.2% 52 22.7% 29 12.7% 29 12.7%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 6 2.6% 28 12.2% 41 17.9% 66 28.8% 52 22.7% 36 15.7%
‘c‘ij:g:m” and Maintenance of University 5 2.2% 25 10.9% 29 12.7% 77 33.6% 47 20.5% 46 20.1%
50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 6 2.6% 16 7.0% 29 127% 78  341% 52  227% 48  21.0%
Procedures
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Satisfaction with Administrative Services N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied
All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %
40. Admissions 4 4.1% 6 6.1% 5 5.1% 15 15.3% 34 34.7% 34 34.7%
41. Registration 3 3.1% 9 9.2% 6 6.1% 15 15.3% 33 33.7% 32 32.7%
42. Fee Payment Process 4 4.1% 9 9.2% 8 8.2% 17 17.3% 34 34.7% 26 26.5%
43. Bursar Office Services 12 12.2% 8 8.2% 5 5.1% 20 20.4% 27 27.6% 26 26.5%
44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 10 10.2% 5 51% 10 10.2% 22 22.4% 28 28.6% 23 23.5%
45. University Police Department 33 33.7% 4 4.1% 2 2.0% 17 17.3% 20 20.4% 22 22.4%
46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 21 21.4% 2 2.0% 4 4.1% 21 21.4% 27 27.6% 23 23.5%
47. Parking 16 16.3% 9 9.2% 9 9.2% 26 26.5% 18 18.4% 20 20.4%
48. Overall Classroom Conditions 17 17.3% 4 41% 14 14.3% 17 17.3% 22 22.4% 24 24.5%
49. Condition and Maintenance of University 16 16.3% 4 4.1% 9 9.2% 18 18.4% 25 25.5% 26 26.5%
Grounds

50. Graduation Check-Out Instructions and 3 3.1% 9 9.2% 7 7.1% 21 214% 32 327% 26 265%
Procedures
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services  N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied

All Students Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 104 31.8% 2 0.6% 9 2.8% 64 19.6% 72 22.0% 76 23.2%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 100 30.6% 1 0.3% 8 2.4% 69 21.1% 7 21.7% 78 23.9%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 112 34.3% 17 5.2% 22 6.7% 78 23.9% 49 15.0% 49 15.0%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 65 19.9% 4 1.2% 9 2.8% 79 24.2% 84 25.7% 86 26.3%
55. Student Newspaper 121 37.0% 2 0.6% 8 2.4% 63 19.3% 64 19.6% 69 21.1%
56. Student Yearbook 114 34.9% 3 0.9% 8 2.4% 70 21.4% 57 17.4% 75 22.9%
57. Student Health Services 90 27.5% 2 0.6% 7 21% 68 20.8% 75 22.9% 85 26.0%
58. University Counseling Center 121 37.0% 6 1.8% 12 3.7% 72 22.0% 46 14.1% 70 21.4%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 117 35.8% 7 21% 3 0.9% 70 21.4% 61 18.7% 69 21.1%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 85 26.0% 4 1.2% 10 3.1% 81 24.8% 82 25.1% 65 19.9%
61. Student Union Food Services 71 21.7% 5 1.5% 10 3.1% 70 21.4% 96 29.4% 75 22.9%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services  N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied

All - Undergraduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 54 23.6% 0 0.0% 7 3.1% 50 21.8% 57 24.9% 61 26.6%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 52 22.7% 0 0.0% 6 2.6% 54 23.6% 53 23.1% 64 27.9%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 59 25.8% 15 6.6% 19 8.3% 64 27.9% 35 15.3% 37 16.2%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 24 10.5% 3 1.3% 8 3.5% 59 25.8% 65 28.4% 70 30.6%
55. Student Newspaper 72 31.4% 1 0.4% 6 2.6% 48 21.0% 47 20.5% 55 24.0%
56. Student Yearbook 64 27.9% 2 0.9% 7 3.1% 54 23.6% 43 18.8% 59 25.8%
57. Student Health Services 46 20.1% 1 0.4% 6 2.6% 53 23.1% 59 25.8% 64 27.9%
58. University Counseling Center 73 31.9% 3 1.3% 11 4.8% 55 24.0% 32 14.0% 55 24.0%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 69 30.1% 6 2.6% 2 0.9% 55 24.0% 45 19.7% 52 22.7%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 40 17.5% 2 0.9% 8 3.5% 67 29.3% 62 27.1% 50 21.8%
61. Student Union Food Services 29 12.7% 3 1.3% 8 3.5% 53 23.1% 75 32.8% 61 26.6%
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Satisfaction with Student Affairs Services  N/A or Did not use Very Unsatisfied Unsatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very Satisfied

All - Graduate Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 50 51.0% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 14 14.3% 15 15.3% 15 15.3%
52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 48 49.0% 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 15 15.3% 18 18.4% 14 14.3%
53. Residence Life and Housing Services 53 54.1% 2 2.0% 3 3.1% 14 14.3% 14 14.3% 12 12.2%
54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 41 41.8% 1 1.0% 1 1.0% 20 20.4% 19 19.4% 16 16.3%
55. Student Newspaper 49 50.0% 1 1.0% 2 2.0% 15 15.3% 17 17.3% 14 14.3%
56. Student Yearbook 50 51.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.0% 16 16.3% 14 14.3% 16 16.3%
57. Student Health Services 44 44.9% 1 1.0% 1 1.0% 15 15.3% 16 16.3% 21 21.4%
58. University Counseling Center 48 49.0% 3 3.1% 1 1.0% 17 17.3% 14 14.3% 15 15.3%
59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 48 49.0% 1 1.0% 1 1.0% 15 15.3% 16 16.3% 17 17.3%
60. Cafeteria Food Services 45 45.9% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 14 14.3% 20 20.4% 15 15.3%
61. Student Union Food Services 42 42.9% 2 2.0% 2 2.0% 17 17.3% 21 21.4% 14 14.3%
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Descriptive Statistics Mean
Total Under Grad
Q25. Was prepared to assume the responsibilities of my chosen profession. 417 416 4.20
Q26. Developed the ability to express myself effectively through speaking. 4.15 4.11 4.23
Q23. Developed the ability to write effectively. 4.11 4.08 4.16
?j:.nAact:Sg:'ziiZ:::Si;:- knowledge in the liberal arts (humanities, social sciences, 4.05 418 3.74
Q22. Felt academically challenged. 4.03 4.03 4.02
Q30. Would recommend Southern University to prospective students. 4.03 4.00 4.11
Q24. Felt adequately prepared for graduate study in my major field. 4.03 4.00 4.09
Q27. Developed multicultural and global perspectives. 4.00 4.00 4.01
Q29. Would recommend to others that they study within the same program at SU. 3.92 3.87 4.02
Q33. John B. Cade Library 3.70 3.92 3.17
Q40. Admissions 3.67 3.64 3.74
Q37. Bookstore 3.62 3.72 3.40
Q41. Registration 3.54 3.50 3.65
Q31. Academic Advising in Department 3.54 3.57 3.47
Q50. Graduation check-out instructions and procedures 3.36 3.30 3.51
Q42. Fee Payment Process 3.31 3.23 3.49
Q43. Bursar Office Services 3.24 3.24 3.22
Q49. Condition and maintenance of University Grounds 3.17 3.20 3.12
Q54. Smith-Brown Memorial Student Union 3.13 3.52 2.23
Q46. Overall Campus Safety and Security 3.12 3.17 3.02
Q34. Library Services within Professional Schools/Academic Units 3.05 3.17 2.77
Q61. Student Union food Services 3.04 3.42 2.15
Q48. Overall Classroom Conditions 3.02 3.04 2.97
Q32. Departmental Computer Services 2.96 3.07 2.68
Q44. Financial Aid Processed in Timely Manner 2.95 2.82 3.24
Q35. Computer Center Services 2.94 3.10 2.58
Q36. Recognition and Promotion of Cultural Diversity 2.94 2.99 2.82
Q45. University Police Department 2.92 3.08 2.54
Q57. Student Health Services 2.89 3.18 2.21
Q60. Cafeteria Food Services 2.81 3.13 2.07
Q52. Intramural and Recreational Facilities 2.75 3.08 1.96
Q51. Intramural and Recreational Programs 2.69 3.04 1.87
Q47. Parking 2.56 2.45 2.83
Q56. Student Yearbook 2.54 2.82 1.91
Q59. Health Education and Awareness Programs 2.48 2.69 2.01
Q55. Student Newspaper 2.47 2.711 1.92
Q58. University Counseling Center 2.39 2.59 1.91
Q38. Graduate School Office 2.37 1.95 3.34
Q53. Residence Life and Housing Services 2.25 2.49 1.69
Q39. International Student Advisory Services 1.95 1.94 1.98
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List of Employers

Employer
Southern University and A&M College
Tractor Supply Co.
East Baton Rouge School System
ESS
Baton Rouge General Hospital
NHA
Inspire Charter Academy
Starbucks
Kelly Connect
LLC Cloud
BR Proud
TWG
M&M Vinyl & More
Southern University Barbershop
City Year Baton Rouge
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Louisiana
Office of Community Development
Walmart Supercenter
BREC
Capitol City Produce
Amazon
Franciscan Missionaries of Our Lady Health System
Assessor Office
Circle K Inc.
Office of Communications
Boil & Roux
Metromorphosis
CARD
Specialty Clinic
Geo Prep Mid-City
All Kare Alternatives, Inc.
Freedom Life Services
Big Buddy
Fedex Ground
Campus Crossings on Brightside
Sullivan's Steakhouse
Chevron
St. Clare Manor
Ochsner Medical Center
LPCA
Teem Hospitality Group LLC
L'Auberge Casino
Woman's Hospital

Location
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
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List of Employers

Plucker's Wing Bar

State of Louisiana

Guardian Angels Independent Living Services
Louisiana State University

City of Baton Rouge

Catholic Charities

Louisiana House of Representatives
Oceans Behavioral Hospital

BRG

Faircloth Melton Sobel & Bash LLC
Living Learning Center, SUBR
Butterfly Effects LLC

Self- Employed

Creative Steps

BRBH

Signify Health

Louisiana Correctional Institute for Women
CSAL Elementary

Moreau Physical Therapy
Centerville High School

Mercy Autism Center

Love Kayun

Lane Regional Medical Center
Scion Group Leasing

Kenilworth Science and Technology Charter School
Baton Rouge Police Department
Hamilton Telecommunications
Amanda Chapoton, LPC

The Baton Rouge Clinic

Care One Health LLC

Louisiana Office of Public Health
Neighbors Federal Credit Union
University View Academy

Top Golf

Appletree Storage

Thrive Academy

Red Stick Pediatrics
Sherwin-Williams

LHC

Baton Rouge Community College
Oracle Corporation

Department of Children & Family Services
City Parish Government

Apollo Behavior Health Hospital
Door Dash

Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
Louisiana - Baton Rouge
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Belk
Intralox

Franciscan Missionaries of Our Lady Health System
Overton Brooks Veteran's Administration Medical Center

Walmart Supercenter

Weyerhaeuser

Rapides Parish

Home Depot

Heaven’s Blessings, Inc

Department of Corrections

News Station

Forest Manor

Iberville Public School Board

St. Tammany Parish Hospital

AT&T

City of Alexandria

Eastern Louisiana Mental Health System
St. Helena Parish School District
Department of Children & Family Services
Building Blocks

The Grove Recovery Center

The Center for Children & Families
West Jefferson Medical Center
Jefferson Rise Charter School
University Medical Center

Moreau Physical Therapy
Metropolitan Human Services District
Gulf South Hospital Medicine
Hancock Whitney

Lane Regional Medical Center

St. Helena Parish School System

The Stepping Stones Group (SSG)
Mike Hooks LLC

Opelousas General Health System
Ochsner Health Center

Progressive PHP of Seaside Health System
Teach Ascension Academy (TAA)
Ochsner Health Center

Ochsner St. Mary

East Jefferson General Hospital
Snipes

City of New lberia Police Department
East Feliciana Public Schools

Auburn University

Redmont Distillery

List of Employers

Louisiana - Denham Springs
Louisiana - Harahan
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - Shreveport
Louisiana - Port Allen
Louisiana - Holden
Louisiana - Alexandria
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - Natchitoches
Louisiana - Vacherie
Louisiana - Shreveport
Louisiana - Covington
Louisiana - Plaguemine LA
Louisiana - Covington
Louisiana - New Orleans
Louisiana - Alexandria
Louisiana - Jackson
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - LaPlace
Louisiana - Hammond
Louisiana - Sorrento
Louisiana - Crowley
Louisiana - New Orleans
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - New Orleans
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - New Orleans
Louisiana - covington
Louisiana - Zachary
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - Greensburg
Louisiana - New Orleans
Louisiana - Unknown
Louisiana - Opelousas
Louisiana - Slidell
Louisiana - Zachary
Louisiana - Donaldsonville
Louisiana - New Orleans
Louisiana - Morgan City
Louisiana - Meterie
Louisiana - Alexandria
Louisiana - New lberia
Louisiana - Clinton
Alabama

Alabama
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List of Employers

Lockheed Martin Florida
U.S. Postal Service Florida
Florida Schools Florida
Kelli Stewart, L.E.A.D. Center for Youth Georgia
Kipp Schools Georgia
Gold Standard Services Georgia
Airport Georgia
Hawkeye-Innovations Georgia
Chevron Mississippi
Sira Texas
Maxsoft, Inc. Texas
TRYITTECH LLC Texas
Lockheed Martin Texas
Sentier LLC Texas
Biynah Digital Texas

I5 Tech Solutions Texas
Exxonmobil Texas
Healthcare Highways Texas
HISD Texas
School Slp Texas
Speak Speech Therapy Texas
Village Medical Texas
Wellbridge Healthcare Texas
Texas Childrens Hospital Texas

HCA Healthcare Texas

The Women'S Hospital of Texas Texas
Compelling Therapy Services Texas
MTX Group Texas

Ag Management & Business Consulting Texas

TCS Telangana
HNTB Michigan
Equipment Leasing and Finance Association Another Country
Northrop Grumman California
Hensel Phelps Colorado
Norfolk Ship Yard Portsmouth, Va
National Renewable Energy Laboratory Colorado
Techlogyx Inc Delaware
Michigan Department of Transportation Michigan
Origin Hubs North Carolina
Honeywell Missouri
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Tennessee
Dow Chemical Michigan
ASM Research - Accenture Federal Systems, Inc Remote
California SLPA California
Fugro Engineering Consultant & Usg Maryland
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List of Employers

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
Naosem or Target

Apparition Logistics

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
Bank of America

The Boeing Company

Borgess Hospital

Self-Employed

Department of Natural Resources

Indiana
Maryland
California
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Michigan
California
Wisconsin
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